

Allergy Alert

Allergens – Almond (Nuts) & Peanuts



Wonka Bar (Milk Chocolate) 100g

SP Wholesale Ltd are recalling Wonka Bar (Milk Chocolate) 100g due to the presence of undeclared allergens in the ingredients list

Wonka Bar (Milk Chocolate) 100g

All pack sizes, batch codes and best before dates affected:

Pack size: 100g Bar

Batch code: 18121P & 33421P

Best before date: 30/06/2023 & 30/11/2023




The batch code and best before date can be found on the back of the pack next to the barcode.

What you should do

If you have bought Wonka Bar (Milk Chocolate) 100g as detailed above, and you have an allergy / intolerance / sensitivity to Almonds (Nuts) or Peanuts do not eat it.

Instead:

- Check if you have bought the affected batch code(s) / best before date(s) of the Wonka Bar (Milk Chocolate) 100g
-  You can do this by taking a picture of this notice or writing down the batch code(s) / best before date(s) for reference at home.
- Return the product(s) to the store for a full refund (with or without a receipt).

Want more information?

For more information contact us on 0203 026 100 and hello@spwholesale.co.uk

Date: 17/05/2022